(Form of Summary of Resolution for Publication)

County of Torrance, New Mexico
Notice of Adoption of Loan Agreement Terms Resolution

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on August 23, 1995 the Governing Body of the County of Torrance, New Mexico, duly adopted and approved its Resolution No. 15-38 relating to the details of the \$107,000 Loan Agreement with the New Mexico Finance Authority as authorized pursuant to its Resolution No. 95-32, duly adopted by the Governing Body on July 12, 1995. The title of the Resolution is

RELATING TO THE LOAN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF TORRANCE, NEW MEXICO AND THE NEW MEXICO FINANCE AUTHORITY, EVIDENCING A SPECIAL LIMITED OBLIGATION OF THE COUNTY TO PAY A PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF \$107,000; ESTABLISHING THE EXACT AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT, MATURITY DATES, AND RATES OF INTEREST IN ACCORDANCE WITH RESOLUTION NO. 95-32, ADOPTED ON JULY 12, 1995; RATIFYING CERTAIN ACTIONS HERETOFORE TAKEN; AND REPEALING ALL ACTION INCONSISTENT WITH THIS RESOLUTION.

This notice constitutes compliance with § 6-14-6, NMSA 1978.

Wayton

Complete copies of the Loan Agreement Terms Resolution are available for public inspection during the normal and regular business hours of the Office of the County Clerk, 9th and Allen, Estancia, New Mexico 87016.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the County of Torrance, New Mexico, this 23 day of August, 1995.

(End of Form of Summary for Publication)

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 23 DAY OF August, 1995.

CHAIR, TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

[SEAL]

ATTEST:

CLERK